503579165 11/20/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3625793

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MORISAWA & COMPANY LTD			09/08/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:				
Street Address:	1-1, KAMI	-1, KAMIKODANAKA 4-CHOME		
Internal Address:	NAKAHAF	NAKAHARA-KU		
City:	KAWASA	KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA		
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	211-8588	211-8588		
Property Type		Number		
Property Type		Number 76104		
Property Type Patent Number:	76			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	76 0 ATA	76104		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA (20 be sent to th	02)434-1501 be e-mail address first; if that is uns t		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA (20 re sent to th provided; it	02)434-1501 be e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (20) (20) (20) (20) (20) (20) (20) (20)	02)434-1501 The e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02)434-1500		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (20 be sent to the provided; in (20 ke	02)434-1501 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02)434-1500 lam@s-n-h.com		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (20 pe sent to th provided; in (20 kel ST	02)434-1501 be e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02)434-1500 lam@s-n-h.com TAAS & HALSEY, LLP		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (20 pe sent to th provided; in (20 kei ST 12	02)434-1501 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02)434-1500 lam@s-n-h.com		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (20 e sent to th provided; in (20 ke ST 12 SL	02)434-1501 be e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02)434-1500 lam@s-n-h.com TAAS & HALSEY, LLP 001 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (20 provided; in (20 kei ST 12 SL W/	02)434-1501 be e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02)434-1500 lam@s-n-h.com TAAS & HALSEY, LLP 01 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW JITE 700		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (20 provided; in (20 kei ST 12 SL W/	02)434-1501 be e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02)434-1500 lam@s-n-h.com TAAS & HALSEY, LLP 101 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW JITE 700 ASHINGTON, D.C. 20005		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (20 provided; in (20 kei ST 12 SL W/	02)434-1501 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02)434-1500 lam@s-n-h.com TAAS & HALSEY, LLP 101 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW JITE 700 ASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 1826.1147		

source=40U3992-AssignmentAsFiled#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **FUJITSU LIMITED**, a corporation of Japan, residing at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan and **MORISAWA & COMPANY LTD**., a corporation of Japan, residing at 2-6-25, Shikitsu-higashi, Naniwa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 556-0012, Japan (hereinafter, "**ASSIGNORS**"), own an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in the the following U.S. patent:

U.S. Patent No. 7,676,104, titled: OUTLINE FONT COMPRESSION METHOD issued March 9, 2010.

WHEREAS, **FUJITSU LIMITED**, a corporation of Japan, residing at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan (hereinafter "**ASSIGNEE**") is desirous of acquiring a (100%) interest into the aforesaid application;

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned **ASSIGNORS** hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **ASSIGNEE** and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, an undivided one hundred percent (100%) interest in and to the aforesaid U.S. patent and to any patent or patents issuing therefrom or from any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof.

ASSIGNORS requests, and **ASSIGNEE** agrees, that any and all patents for the invention be issued in the names of both the **ASSIGNORS** and the **ASSIGNEE**, their successors, assigns and legal representatives or to such nominees as they may designate.

The **ASSIGNORS** and **ASSIGNEE** agree, when requested by the other, to do all acts which the other may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

PATENT REEL: 037100 FRAME: 0530

The **ASSIGNORS** covenants with the **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that the **ASSIGNORS** has the full right to convey same as herein expressed.

For ASSIGNOR, MORISAWA & COMPANY, LTD.

Signature

Date Signed

Witness(es)

Musim By:

Name: Akihiko Morisawa Title: President and CEO

Sep, 8, 2015

3. ARemoto

and the second second

Fujio Ikemoto General Manager

PATENT REEL: 037100 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 11/20/2015